WOODB INE - September 18, 2025 - Race 7
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Claiming
Price $15,000, if for $14,000, allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price: $15,000 - $14,000
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Patches O'Houlihan - 1:02.28 - May 4,

2025)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: $36,100

Includes: $5,600 Other Sources
Includes: $5,100 State Bred
Plus: $3,500 Other Sources
Available Money: $39,600
Value of Race: $36,818 (US$26,729) 1st $21,660 (US$15,725) , 2nd $5,080 (US$3,688) , 3rd $3,971 (US$2,883) , 4th $1,524

Weather: Clear, 29° C Track: Fast
Off at: 8:42 Start: Good for all except 7,8 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

30Aug25 *wo?
16Aug25 *W0°
29Aug25 *Wo’
30Aug25 *wo?
30Aug25 *wo°®
29Aug25 *Wo°
21Aug25 *wo°
29Aug25 "'Wo°
21Aug25 *wo’
28Jun25 “Wo’
30Aug25 *wo?

Fractional Times: 22.44 45.69 57.92
(23:25) (12:23) (6:67)

Split Times:

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner:

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
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Balls in Ur Court (Moran, Pietro)
Rock Hard Rose (Alderson, Jeffrey)
Strike a Note (Flores, Eswan)
That's a Fact (Fukumoto, Daisuke)
Love to Dream (Forde, Xarel)
Uncarrick Teristic (Crawford, Juan)
Tentomidnight (Campos, Jose)
Brown Butter Sage (Adams, Austin)
No Layups (Gaskin, Da-Sean)
Arpistas Encore (Samuel, Jalon)
Call Me Misslucky (Hoyte, Jason)
Pookieslookingfire (Munger, Ryan)

Breeder: Bruno Schickedanz
Owner: Bruno Schickedanz
Trainer: McKnight, Norman

Claiming Prices:

Wgt MIE PP Start 1/4
115 L 2 6 1t12
120 Lb 8 2 oHead
120 L 10 8 1012
122 Lbf 7 12 12
117 Lb 111 118
120 L 11 10 92
122 Lf 6 4 6172
113 L 9 3 gl/2
122 Lb 45 32
122 b 51 72
120 Lbf 3 9 gHead
120 Lb 12 7 4172

Final Time: 1:04.59

3/8

22 1/2
loHead

12
111/2

5Head
81/2

71/2

31/2

Str

8Head
6Head
7Head

12
4Head

10t
31 1/2

112
91/2

51/2

(US$1,106) , 5th $1,083 (US$786) , 6th $500 (US$363) , 7th $500 (US$363) , 8th $500 (US$363) , 9th $500
(US$363) , 10th $500 (US$363) , 11th $500 (US$363) , 12th $500 (US$363)

Fin
1412
23112

4Neck
51/2
61/2
71 1/2
81/2

lOl 3/4
lll 1/2

Balls in Ur Court, Bay Filly, by Souper Speedy out of Phoebe's Court, by Court Vision. Foaled Feb 21, 2022 in ON.
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TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

0.90*

4.10
21.20
13.95
10.15
31.90

8.35
29.85
64.85
68.95
42.05
29.50

Comments

up top,won as pleased
chased in vain,2ndbest
7Wstr rally clear3rd

brsh st,rail run 1/8th
weave thru traffic str
push7W3/16,pass many
chance5W3/16,0one paced
made little impression
track2nd flight,weaken
3W,wrong way turn
mid-pack,folded1/8th
3Win touch1/4,engulfed

2 - Balls in Ur Court: $15,000; 8 - Rock Hard Rose: $15,000; 10 - Strike a Note: $15,000; 7 - That's a Fact: $14,000; 1 -
Love to Dream: $14,000; 11 - Uncarrick Teristic: $15,000; 6 - Tentomidnight: $14,000; 9 - Brown Butter Sage: $14,000;
4 - No Layups: $14,000; 5 - Arpistas Encore: $14,000; 3 - Call Me Misslucky: $15,000; 12 - Pookieslookingfire: $15,000;

Total WPS Pool: $124,309

Pgm Horse

2 Ballsin Ur Court
8 Rock Hard Rose

10

Strike a Note

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
3.80 2.50 2.30  $0.20 Superfecta 2-8-10-7 103.00
3.50 2.90 $1.00 Daily Double 3-2 12.05
6.80  $0.20 Pick 3 1-3-2 (3 correct) 9.36
$0.20 Pick 4 2/4-1-3-2 (4 correct) 21.41
$0.20 Pick 6 Jackpot 4-3/9-2/4-1-3-2 (5 correct) 47.71
$1.00 Exacta 2-8 6.15
$0.20 Super High Five  2-8-10-7-1 500.49
Jackpot
$1.00 Omni/Swinger 2-10 34.10
$1.00 Omni/Swinger 2-8 2.85
$1.00 Omni/Swinger 8-10 37.85
$0.20 Trifecta 2-8-10 12.89
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin
2 Ballsin Ur Court 6 11172 12 15 1412
8  Rock Hard Rose 2 2tz 2 25 24102
10  Strike a Note 8 10914 1012 glova 38
7  That's a Fact 12 121234 qp123i4  gl0 412
1 Love to Dream 11 11994 qql2v4 glola gl214
11 Uncarrick Teristic 10 o7 14 910 1214 g2/
6  Tentomidnight 4 gttt g7 QP12 71814
9  Brown Butter Sage 3 gb3/4 go 12 10%t gl4 34
4 No Layups 5 Lz 45 38 gl5 14
5  Arpistas Encore 1 7454 7° 1112 1017 14
3 Call Me Misslucky 9 54 6’ 91012 1919
12 Pookieslookingfire 7 4312 3412 59172 1220112

Pool Carryover

52,652
26,235
19,672
76,456
5,332
104,820
11,210

526

0

0
74,884

2,261

11,877

Trainers: 2 - McKnight, Norman; 8 - Rombis, Debra; 10 - Gittens, Devon; 7 - Nosowenko, Nicholas; 1 - Jones, Ryan; 11 - Chubb, Beverley; 6 - Raghunath,
Eric; 9 - Katryan, Abraham; 4 - Palmer, Kerron; 5 - Thompson, Randy; 3 - Patton, Kathy; 12 - Minshall, Barbara

Owners:

2 -Bruno Schickedanz; 8 - DR Against the Wind, Inc.; 10 -Bruno Schickedanz; 7 -Nicholas Nosowenko; 1 - Acz Stable, Inc.; 11 -Beverley Chubb;

6 - Neufeld, Willow and Raghunath, Eric M.; 9 - 1748425 Ontario Ltd.; 4 - Radcliffe Racing Stable; 5 -W. Roger Pozzo; 3 -Kathy Patton; 12 -
Ballycroy Bloodstock, Wiegard, Ron and Wiegard, Kathy;


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WO&CY=CAN&DATE=09/18/2025&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WO&CY=CAN&DATE=09/18/2025&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
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BALLS IN UR COURT took over control soon after the start getting his head in front by the five eighths pole, rolled along unopposed slowing the tempo
down up front around the oval, well rationed up top having more in reserve for the drive, opened up at will by mid-stretch and won as pleased when crossing
the finish line. ROCK HARD ROSE was forwardly placed outside rivals along the backside, chased the frontrunning winner to no avail around the bend and
down the lane but easily ran on to the end besting the rest for the runners up share at the wire. STRIKE A NOTE shared the rear on the outside down the
backstretch, had little advancement between runners stalking near the rear through the turn, angled out seven wide in upper stretch and had a solid stretch
run at the furlong pole outside horses to be a clear third at the wire. THAT'S A FACT was brushed on the outside to co-trail inside another early on, could
see the field by the half, saved ground but lagged behind around the turn and put in a good stretch kick on the rail at the furling pole inside horses to garner
a minor share at the finish line. LOVE TO DREAM stalked close to the back of the pack having the fence along the backside, still remained at the rear inside
two others midway on the turn and had a good rally passing many rivals down the lane while having to weave its way through traffic in the stretch drive.
UNCARRICK TERISTIC had a stalking role outside horses down the backstretch side, made no headway going three wide outside rivals on the oval, was
pushed out seven wide exiting the turn, could not get involved but did pass many foes in the late running. TENTOMIDNIGHT settled between foes in
mid-division, had a mild turn of foot advancing three wide outside rivals at the quarter pole, was in with a chance five wide in upper stretch but finished up
one paced being passed by runners in the final furlong. BROWN BUTTER SAGE stalked with runners on both sides along the back straight, was roused
offering little response inside foes taking the two path in the turn running and made little impression four wide driving down the lane. NO LAYUPS had a
tracking role inside a rival down the backstretch side, settled in the second flight on the rail watching the lead pair around the bend and could not quicken
with others making a run being checked slightly at the furlong marker then flattening out by the sixteenth pole. ARPISTAS ENCORE was away alertly having
the advantage in the beginning, regressed down the backstretch to sit in midfield three deep by the half, was going the wrong way while three wide around
the bend, shifted to the six path turning for home but had little to offer in the stretch running. CALL ME MISSLUCKY travelled in mid-pack on the fence at the
half, kept pace just off the rail running around the turn, had no finish to offer for the drive to the wire and folded by the eighth pole. POOKIESLOOKINGFIRE
travelled four deep watching the lead three runners along the backstretch, improved under a ride through the turn to be in touch with the front pair at the
quarter pole, shifted out three wide having little left to give in the stretch drive and was engulfed by runners leaving the furlong pole.

Total Attendance: 0 Handle: $1,902,975
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