WOODB INE - September 18, 2025 - Race 7

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming

Price \$15,000, if for \$14,000, allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price: \$15,000 - \$14,000

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Patches O'Houlihan - 1:02.28 - May 4,

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: \$36,100

Includes: \$5,600 Other Sources Includes: \$5,100 State Bred

الاستان Video Race Replay

Plus: \$3,500 Other Sources Available Money: \$39,600

Value of Race: \$36,818 (US\$26,729) 1st \$21,660 (US\$15,725), 2nd \$5,080 (US\$3,688), 3rd \$3,971 (US\$2,883), 4th \$1,524

(US\$1,106), 5th \$1,083 (US\$786), 6th \$500 (US\$363), 7th \$500 (US\$363), 8th \$500 (US\$363), 9th \$500

(US\$363), 10th \$500 (US\$363), 11th \$500 (US\$363), 12th \$500 (US\$363)

Weather: Clear, 29° C Track: Fast

Off at: 8:42 Start: Good for all except 7,8 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
30Aug25 ⁹ WO ²	2	Balls in Ur Court (Moran, Pietro)	115	L	2	6	11 1/2	1 ²	1 ⁵	14 1/2	0.90*	up top,won as pleased
16Aug25 ² WO ⁹	8	Rock Hard Rose (Alderson, Jeffrey)	120	Lb	8	2	2 ^{Head}	2 ² 1/2	2 ³	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	4.10	chased in vain,2ndbest
29Aug25 ⁵ WO ⁷	10	Strike a Note (Flores, Eswan)	120	L	10	8	10 ^{1/2}	10 ^{Head}	8 ^{Head}	3 ⁴	21.20	7Wstr rally clear3rd
	7	That's a Fact (Fukumoto, Daisuke)	122	L bf	7	12	12	12	6 ^{Head}	4 ^{Neck}	13.95	brsh st,rail run 1/8th
30Aug25 ⁹ WO ³	1	Love to Dream (Forde, Xarel)	117	Lb	1	11	11 ³	11 ^{1/2}	7 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	10.15	weave thru traffic str
30Aug25 ⁹ WO ⁵	11	Uncarrick Teristic (Crawford, Juan)	120	L	11	10	9 ²	9 ²	12	6 ^{1/2}	31.90	push7W3/16,pass many
29Aug25 ⁵ WO ⁶	6	Tentomidnight (Campos, Jose)	122	Lf	6	4	6 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	7 ¹ 1/2	8.35	chance5W3/16,one paced
21Aug25 ¹ WO ⁶	9	Brown Butter Sage (Adams, Austin)	113	L	9	3	8 ^{1/2}	8 ^{1/2}	10 ¹	8 ^{1/2}	29.85	made little impression
29Aug25 ⁷ WO ⁹	4	No Layups (Gaskin, Da-Sean)	122	Lb	4	5	3 ²	4 ²	3 ¹ 1/2	9 ²	64.85	track2nd flight,weaken
21Aug25 ³ WO ⁷	5	Arpistas Encore (Samuel, Jalon)	122	b	5	1	7 ²	7 ^{1/2}	11 ²	10 ^{1 3/4}	68.95	3W,wrong way turn
28Jun25 ⁴ WO ⁷	3	Call Me Misslucky (Hoyte, Jason)	120	L bf	3	9	5 ^{Head}	6 ²	9 ^{1/2}	11 ^{1 1/2}	42.05	mid-pack,folded1/8th
30Aug25 ⁹ WO ⁸	12	Pookieslookingfire (Munger, Ryan)	120	Lb	12	7	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	12	29.50	3Win touch1/4,engulfed

Fractional Times: 22.44 45.69 57.92

Split Times: (23:25) (12:23) (6:67)

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Balls in Ur Court, Bay Filly, by Souper Speedy out of Phoebe's Court, by Court Vision. Foaled Feb 21, 2022 in ON.

Breeder: Bruno Schickedanz Owner: Bruno Schickedanz Trainer: McKnight, Norman

Claiming Prices: 2 - Balls in Ur Court: \$15,000; 8 - Rock Hard Rose: \$15,000; 10 - Strike a Note: \$15,000; 7 - That's a Fact: \$14,000; 1 -

Final Time: 1:04.59

Love to Dream: \$14,000; 11 - Uncarrick Teristic: \$15,000; 6 - Tentomidnight: \$14,000; 9 - Brown Butter Sage: \$14,000;

4 - No Layups: \$14,000; 5 - Arpistas Encore: \$14,000; 3 - Call Me Misslucky: \$15,000; 12 - Pookieslookingfire: \$15,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$124,309

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	Carryover
2	Balls in Ur Court	3.80	2.50	2.30	\$0.20 Superfecta	2-8-10-7	103.00	52,652	•
8	Rock Hard Rose		3.50	2.90	\$1.00 Daily Double	3-2	12.05	26,235	
10	Strike a Note			6.80	\$0.20 Pick 3	1-3-2 (3 correct)	9.36	19,672	
					\$0.20 Pick 4	2/4-1-3-2 (4 correct)	21.41	76,456	
					\$0.20 Pick 6 Jackpot	4-3/9-2/4-1-3-2 (5 correct)	47.71	5,332	2,261
					\$1.00 Exacta	2-8	6.15	104,820	
					\$0.20 Super High Five Jackpot	2-8-10-7-1	500.49	11,210	11,877
					\$1.00 Omni/Swinger	2-10	34.10	526	
					\$1.00 Omni/Swinger	2-8	2.85	0	
					\$1.00 Omni/Swinger	8-10	37.85	0	
					\$0.20 Trifecta	2-8-10	12.89	74,884	

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Tust I critimanoe italining Line I review											
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin					
2	Balls in Ur Court	6	11 1/2	1 ²	1 ⁵	1 ^{4 1/2}					
8	Rock Hard Rose	2	2 ^{1 1/2}	2^{2}	2 ⁵	2 ^{4 1/2}					
10	Strike a Note	8	10 ^{9 1/4}	10 ¹²	8 ^{10 1/4}	3 ⁸					
7	That's a Fact	12	12 ^{12 3/4}	12 ^{12 3/4}	6 ¹⁰	4 ¹²					
1	Love to Dream	11	11 ^{9 3/4}	11 ¹² 1/4	7 ^{10 1/4}	5 ^{12 1/4}					
11	Uncarrick Teristic	10	9 ^{7 1/4}	9 ¹⁰	12 ¹⁴	6 ^{12 3/4}					
6	Tentomidnight	4	6 ^{4 1/4}	5 ⁷	4 ^{9 1/2}	7 ^{13 1/4}					
9	Brown Butter Sage	3	8 ^{6 3/4}	8 ^{9 1/2}	10 ¹¹	8 ^{14 3/4}					
4	No Layups	5	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ⁵	3 ⁸	9 ^{15 1/4}					
5	Arpistas Encore	1	$7^{4\ 3/4}$	7 ⁹	11 ¹²	10 ¹⁷ 1/4					
3	Call Me Misslucky	9	5 ⁴	6 ⁷	9 ¹⁰ 1/2	11 ¹⁹					
12	Pookieslookingfire	7	4 ^{3 1/2}	3 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{9 1/2}	12 ^{20 1/2}					

Trainers: 2 - McKnight, Norman; 8 - Rombis, Debra; 10 - Gittens, Devon; 7 - Nosowenko, Nicholas; 1 - Jones, Ryan; 11 - Chubb, Beverley; 6 - Raghunath, Eric; 9 - Katryan, Abraham; 4 - Palmer, Kerron; 5 - Thompson, Randy; 3 - Patton, Kathy; 12 - Minshall, Barbara

Owners: 2 -Bruno Schickedanz; 8 - DR Against the Wind, Inc.; 10 -Bruno Schickedanz; 7 -Nicholas Nosowenko; 1 - Acz Stable, Inc.; 11 -Beverley Chubb; 6 - Neufeld, Willow and Raghunath, Eric M.; 9 - 1748425 Ontario Ltd.; 4 - Radcliffe Racing Stable; 5 -W. Roger Pozzo; 3 -Kathy Patton; 12 -Ballycroy Bloodstock, Wiegard, Ron and Wiegard, Kathy;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BALLS IN UR COURT took over control soon after the start getting his head in front by the five eighths pole, rolled along unopposed slowing the tempo down up front around the oval, well rationed up top having more in reserve for the drive, opened up at will by mid-stretch and won as pleased when crossing the finish line. ROCK HARD ROSE was forwardly placed outside rivals along the backside, chased the frontrunning winner to no avail around the bend and down the lane but easily ran on to the end besting the rest for the runners up share at the wire. STRIKE A NOTE shared the rear on the outside down the backstretch, had little advancement between runners stalking near the rear through the turn, angled out seven wide in upper stretch and had a solid stretch run at the furlong pole outside horses to be a clear third at the wire. THAT'S A FACT was brushed on the outside to co-trail inside another early on, could see the field by the half, saved ground but lagged behind around the turn and put in a good stretch kick on the rail at the furling pole inside horses to garner a minor share at the finish line. LOVE TO DREAM stalked close to the back of the pack having the fence along the backside, still remained at the rear inside two others midway on the turn and had a good rally passing many rivals down the lane while having to weave its way through traffic in the stretch drive. UNCARRICK TERISTIC had a stalking role outside horses down the backstretch side, made no headway going three wide outside rivals on the oval, was pushed out seven wide exiting the turn, could not get involved but did pass many foes in the late running. TENTOMIDNIGHT settled between foes in mid-division, had a mild turn of foot advancing three wide outside rivals at the quarter pole, was in with a chance five wide in upper stretch but finished up one paced being passed by runners in the final furlong. BROWN BUTTER SAGE stalked with runners on both sides along the back straight, was roused offering little response inside foes taking the two path in the turn running and made little impression four wide driving down the lane. NO LAYUPS had a tracking role inside a rival down the backstretch side, settled in the second flight on the rail watching the lead pair around the bend and could not quicken with others making a run being checked slightly at the furlong marker then flattening out by the sixteenth pole. ARPISTAS ENCORE was away alertly having the advantage in the beginning, regressed down the backstretch to sit in midfield three deep by the half, was going the wrong way while three wide around the bend, shifted to the six path turning for home but had little to offer in the stretch running. CALL ME MISSLUCKY travelled in mid-pack on the fence at the half, kept pace just off the rail running around the turn, had no finish to offer for the drive to the wire and folded by the eighth pole. POOKIESLOOKINGFIRE travelled four deep watching the lead three runners along the backstretch, improved under a ride through the turn to be in touch with the front pair at the quarter pole, shifted out three wide having little left to give in the stretch drive and was engulfed by runners leaving the furlong pole.

Total Attendance: 0 Handle: \$1,902,975

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC, All Rights Reserved.